Karnataka Veterinary, Animal & Fisheries Sciences University Nandinagar, PB No.6 BIDAR-585401, Karnataka

Director of Research Phone: 08482-200225 Fax : 08482-245002, 245107 245314, 245241



OFFICE OF THE STORE PURCHASE OFFICE Nandinagar Campus, P.B.No-6 KVAFSU, Bidar 585401(Karnataka)

No. SPO/KVAFSU/Rate- Contract/2018-19/

Date: 21-05-2018

NOTIFICATION

- Sub: Permission for Rate Contract empanelment for purchase and supply of Chemicals/Glass Ware's/ Plastic wares/ Filter Papers & other Consumable Lab wares for the year 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21 (3Years) of KVAFSU, Bidar-Reg.
- **Ref:** 1. Rate Contract Period Closed on 31.03.2018
 - 2. SPO/KVAFSU/Rate-Contract/2018-19/29A Dt:16.04.2018
 - 3. Recommendation of the Director of Research, KVAFSU, Bidar Dt:08.05.2018
 - 4. Approval of the Vice-Chancellor, KVAFSU, Bidar Dt:08.05.2018

You are requested to send two copies of proposals for inclusion in the Rate Contract empanelment list of KVAFSU, Bidar, Karnataka along with latest price list/ catalogue. The terms and conditions, **discount offered** and name & address of nearest authorized dealers to the District places of Bidar, Bangalore, Mangalore, Shivamoga, Gadag /Athani /Puttur, Hassan & Gulbarga **for supply of Chemicals/Glass wares/plastic wares during the year 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21 (3 years) of KVAFSU, Bidar.** (As per the GoK rules & Regulations)

For inclusion of the firms in university rate contract, attested copies of the documents viz. firm registration / ISO / SSI certificate are essential & No dues certificate from the income tax department is desirable.

The proposals should reach to the undersigned on or before 15.06.2018.

For further clarification if any scientific reason please contact to **The Director of Research**, **KVAFSU**, **Bidar**

Sd/-Store purchase officer & Member Convener Rate Contract Committee, KVAFSU, Bidar